Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
Digital Display Innovations, LLC 02/27/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Calista Technologies, Inc.				
Street Address:	2995 Woodside Road				
Internal Address:	Suite 400				
City:	Woodside				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94062				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 11289		11289	Number 983		11289983
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (650)856-8848 Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (650) 856-8848 Email: patents@eppahite.com Correspondent Name: Eppa Hite Address Line 1: 2318 Louis Road Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-3635					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Eppa Hite		
Total Attachments: 1 source=re-Assignment to Calista#page1.tif					

P. 1

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Address:

Digital Display Innovations, LLC 2995 Woodside Rd., Suite 400 Woodside, CA 94062

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGNEE: Address:

Calista Technologies, Inc. 2995 Woodside Rd., Suite 400 Woodside, CA 94062

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the U.S. patent application entitled "Multi-User Display Proxy Server,", application number 11/289,983 filed on November 30, 2005, and listing the above ASSIGNOR as the owner; and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention(s), including all derivatives from the above application or patent, including any conversion, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be percessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

February 27, 2006 Date:

Californ State of County of Subscribed and sworn (or affirmed) to before me this 26 day of \therefore 2006

RECORDE

Veal D. Margalis

